## L09000121966

(Red	uestor's Name)	
(Add	Iress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



000163827310

Effective Date 12/22/09

12/23/03--01041--017 \*\*125.00

OP DEC 23 AM II: 15
SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. BRYAN

DEC 24 2009

**EXAMINER** 

## **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Silvision of C							
SUBJE	ECT:	Marque	esas	Publish	ing, LL(			
		Name of Limi	ted Liab	ility Comp	any			
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submit	ted for filin	g.			
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this man	iter to th	e following	g:			
	<del> </del>	Ba		A. Rose	)			
		•	Name	of Person				
		Marque	sas P	ublishin	g, LLC			
			Firm/C	Company				
		3142	San M	lichele D	rive		rai Ai	တ္ထ
			Ad	dress			CRE	品
		Palm Bea	ch Ga	ırdens, F	L 33418		TAR	:23
			•	and Zip Cod			Y OF	2
-		E-mail address: (to be used	rosefl for futur	@gmail. e annual rep	com ort notificatio	n)	<u> </u>	DEC 23 AM 1 15
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:				RIDA	5
		ara A. Rose	at (	561 Area Cod	) e & Daytime	626-9085 Telephone Number		
Enclos	ed is a check f	or the following amount:						
<b>/</b> ]\$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	C <sub>6</sub>	55.00 Filir ertified Co lditional cop		\$160.00 Fil Certificate Certified C (additional co	of Status opy	
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Ex	ourier Addr ion Section of Corporat Building ecutive Cent see, FL 3230	ions er Circle	,	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	SECRETAR SEC
Marquesas Publis	hing, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the prin	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3142 San Michele Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418  ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register	
business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Effective Date 12 22 09
	gistered agent are: Effective Date 12 22 09

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## Page 1 of 2

Title:	nager or Managing Member is as follows:  Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	TOP I
Parhara A Dona MCD	3142 San Michele Drive
Barbara A. Rose - MGR	3142 San Michele Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
	Faiii Beacii Gaigetts, L. 33410
William J. Rose - MGRM	3142 San Michele Drive
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	
LE V: Effective date, if other than	the date of filing: 12/22/2009 (OPTIONA
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mus	the date of filing:12/22/2009 (OPTIONA at be specific and cannot be more than five business day
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mus days after the date of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mus days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	et be specific and cannot be more than five business day
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mus days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a metal.	Set be specific and cannot be more than five business day  Set be specific and cannot be more than five business day  Market Set Set Set Set Set Set Set Set Set S
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a men	the specific and cannot be more than five business day  Lack Lack  mber or an authorized representative of a member.  the section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a ment of this document of this document of the content of the content of the content of this document of this document of the content	mber or an authorized representative of a member.  th section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury if herein are true.)  Barbara A. Rose
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a ment of this document of this document of the content of the content of the content of this document of this document of the content	the specific and cannot be more than five business day  Market A. T. S. C.  In section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury of therein are true.)